

## Product Information Sheet

Prod No.	GTIN	Product Name	Pack Size	Shelf Life	Serves/Pack	Brand	Sub Brand	Type	Sub Type	PackID
109099	9300605021457	ALLEN'S PARTY MIX	1.3KG	12 Months	65	ALLENS	PARTY MIX	JELLY LOLLIES		44374775

Product Name	ALLEN'S PARTY MIX
Product Description	CONFECTIONERY

### Packaging

Pack Type	Packaging Description	GTIN	Pack No.	Dimension	Gross Weight
Retail Pack	ALLENS PARTY MIX 6x1.3kg AU	9300605021457	44374775		
Case	Case Corr ALLEN'S PARTY MIX 6x1.3kg 7/22	19300605021454	44238635		

### Ingredients

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS

Glucose Syrup, Cane Sugar, Thickener (Dextrin Roasted Starch, Acid Treated Starch or Starch Acetate)(Wheat or Corn), Gelatine, Food Acids (Citric, Lactic), Invert Syrup, Flavours, Colours (Carminic Acid, Vegetable Carbon, Turmeric, Paprika Oleoresin, Copper Chlorophyllin).

**Contains Wheat, Gluten.**

**May contain Milk.**

Made in Australia.

Up to 8 lolly varieties. Quantity of each lolly may vary.

Note: All text must be a minimum of 2mm.

### Allergens

Allergen Name	Formulated Into Product	Via Cross Contact
Milk and milk products		✓
Wheat and wheat products	✓	
Cereal Grain containing Gluten and its Derivatives	✓	

### Dietary

Dietary Questions

Is the product suitable for a Vegetarian Diet? (May contain Egg, Dairy and/or Honey, but no other animal or animal-derived products as per the ingredients label on pack) No

Is the product suitable for a Vegan diet? (Does not contain any animal-derived products or Vitamin D from lanolin as per the ingredients label on pack.) No

Is the product Halal Certified? No

Is the product Kosher Certified? No

Is the product free from artificial Colours Yes

Is the product free from artificial Flavours? No

### Nutritional Information

ALLEN'S PARTY MIX			
Servings Per Pack: 65	Average Quantity per Serving	%DI* per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Serving Size: 20g (Approx 4 pieces)			
Energy	280 kJ	3%	1420 kJ
Protein	0.7 g	1%	3.4 g
Fat-total	Less than 1 g	0.1%	Less than 1 g
- Saturated	Less than 1 g	0.2%	Less than 1 g
Carbohydrate	15.9 g	5%	79.7 g
- Sugars	10.1 g	11%	50.4 g
Sodium	20 mg	0.8%	95 mg
*Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ. Your daily intakes may be higher or lower depending on your energy needs.			

**Statements and Claims**

Australian Made  
Be Treatwise® Enjoy a balanced diet  
No Artificial Colours or Sweeteners

**Warnings and Advisory Statements**

CHILDREN LESS THAN 4 YEARS HAVE LIMITED CHEWING ABILITY AND COULD CHOKE ON SMALL PIECES

**Country Origin Statement**

MADE IN AUSTRALIA

**Storage Instructions**

Store product in a cool, dry environment (10-22°C, <60% RH), in an area free from strong odour and free from infestation.

**Contact Details**

Company	Address	Suburb	State	Postcode	Country
Nestlé Australia Ltd, Nestlé New Zealand Limited,	1 Homebush Bay Dr, 12-16 Nicholls Lane,	Rhodes Parnell,	NSW Auckland,	2138, 1010	Australia. New Zealand.

**Consumer Contact Phone**

In Australia call 1800 025 361  
In New Zealand call 0800 830 840

**Australasian Recycling Label****Health Star Rating**

Status: Active

Effectivity:

Date of Issue: 24/03/2025 @ 17:57

**nutribank.**  
OnPack

**Disclaimer:** This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the product label before consuming product.